

DATE: 10/05/2024

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: No. RFQ/GRC/2024/007

FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF FRAME AGREEMENT(S) FOR THE PROVISION OF VEHICLE SERVICES FOR UNHCR GREECE

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Question 1

Regarding the required categories of vehicles number (6) and number (12) (C.D.M.E (Compact/ 4-5 Door/ Manual/ Electric) and E.D.M.E (Economy/ 4-5 Door/ Manual/ Electric), please note that even though your Agency requests manual/ electric, all electric vehicles are automatic transmission because EVs are powered by an electric motor. Would you like us to include in our offer Automatic Electric vehicles instead?

Answer 1

Thank you for reaching out regarding the specified vehicle categories, namely C.D.M.E (Compact/ 4-5 Door/ Manual/ Electric) and E.D.M.E (Economy/ 4-5 Door/ Manual/ Electric).

We acknowledge the clarification provided regarding electric vehicles and their automatic transmission functionality. In consideration of this, we kindly request that automatic electric vehicles be included in the offer(s) instead of manual/electric ones for categories 6 and 12 (Electric vehicles).

In this regard, the following documents have been revised, replacing "Manual" with "Automatic" on categories 6 and 12.

- 1. Annex A- addendum I- Terms of Reference
- 2. RFQ_Cover Letter addendum I
- 3. Annex C- Financial Offer From -addendum I